RESOLUTION NO.
RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF CLAIMS.

| WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Tuckerton in the County of Ocean and the State of New
Jersey, has carefully examined all vouchers presented for payment of claims,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council that the vouchers listed herein
Amounting to $546,821,22 be authorized paid.

CURRENT ACCOUNT $ 333,854.93
$
DOG ACCOUNT
| GENERAL CAPITAL ACCOUNT|$ 70,076.67
$
GRANT FUNDS 8,853.75
$ 400.00
PUBLIC DEFENDER ACCOUNT
$
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL 109,594.00
WATER/SEWER UTILITY $ 14,335.05
$
DEVELOPER ESCROW 2,073.00
$
TRUST ESCROW 2,564.14
$
UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST
FOOD BANK TRUST $ 7,633.82
; RECORDED VOTE:
VREELAND MARTIN COLANGELO
D’AMORE DUPUIS PETERSON
CERTIFICATION

I, JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC, Clerk of the Borough of Tuckerton, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution
is a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Mayor and Borough Council at a meeting on the July 17, 2023

JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC
BOROUGH CLERK



MEETING 7/17

CURR
w/s op
DEV ESC
GEN CAP
W/S CAP
GRANT
ANIMAL
PUB DEF
FOOD BK

6/26
BILL LIST
#1

1 < 274,326.86
9 3 825.38 §

13
a
10
2

353 400.00
18 s 779.24

7/5
BILL LIST
#2

1,278.13

7/10
BILL LIST
#3
$ 27,981.50
$ 9,929.20

$ 35,510.19

S 310.00

S 767.42

Y P I Y T T T R Vo

7/17
BILL LIST
#4
31,546.57
2,302.34
2,073.00
34,566.48
105,594.00
8,543.75

6,087.16

TOTALS

333,854.93
14,335.05
2,073.00
70,076.67
109,594.00
8,853.75
400.00
7,633.82

R TR T T BV, BV, BV, R T, BT, SV,

546,821.22




June 26, 2023 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON ﬁumﬁ.w iﬁ\ 4] page No: 1

08:54 AM Bi11 List By vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N Vvoid: N
Range: First o Last Rovd: Y Held: Y Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: ATl Include Non-Budgeted: Y

Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Dpate  Invoice Excl
METLIFE = METLIFE oo, GROUE:BENERTTS
23-00568 06/23/23 JULY EMPLOYEE DENTAL
1 JULY EMPLOYEE DENTAL 1,574.70 3-01-23-220-113 N
vendor Total: 1,574.70

H JUNE GAS BILLS 47.48 3-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 06/23/23 06/26/23 220009617584 N
Z JUNE GAS BILLS 46.09 3-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 06/23/23 06/26/23 014998040610 N
3 JUNE GAS BILLS 17.10  3-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 06/23/23 06/26/23 220011981123 N
4 JUNE GAS BILLS 44,74 3-09-35-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 06/23/23 06/26/23 220006954518 N
5 JUNE GAS BILLS 46,12 3-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 06/23/23 06/26/23 22001198119y N
6 JUNE GAS BILLS 52,96 3-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R (16/23/23 06/26/23 220011981060 N
7 JUNE GAS BILLS 95.43 3-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 06/23/23 06/26/23 220015423006 N
8 JUNE GAS BILLS 69.41 3-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 06/23/23 06/26/23 220013402463 N
9 JUNE GAS BILLS 43,33 3-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 06/23/23 06/26/23 220018630705 N
10 JUNE GAS BILLS 48.86 3-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 06/23/23 06/26/23 014992716518 N
11 JUNE GAS BILLS 42.00 3-09-55-502-104 B NATURAL GAS EXPENSE - SEWER R 06/23/23 06/26/23 220013324098 N
12 JUNE GAS BILLS 46,12 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 06/23/23 06/26/23 220018406439 n

599.64

vendor Total: 599.64

PENELO0S . PENELOPE . HUGHES
23-00574 06/23/23 FOOD BANK PURCHASES wmgm%mm
1 FOOD BANK PURCHASES REIMBURSE 144,77 T1-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FCOD PANTRY R 06/23/23 06/26/23 N
2 FOOD BANK PURCHASES REIMBURSE 302.80 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FGOD PANTRY R 06/23/23 06/26/23

3 FOOD BANK PURCHASES REIMBURSE 195,45 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 06/23/23 06/26/23 N

=




June 26, 2023 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 2
08:54 A Bi11 List By vendor Name

Vendor # Name , .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type o First  Revd Chk/void . 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc bate Date  Date  Invoice Excl

PENELOOS* PENELOPE . HUGHES Continued

.. AR e it bl

23-00574 06/23/23 FOOD BANK PURCHASES RETMBURSE Continued

k

4 FOOD BANK PURCHASES REIMBURSE 90.10 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R N
733.12
vendor Total: 733.12

PRUDENOL; PRUDENTIAL: REFIREMENT.
23-00563 06/20/23 DCRP plan 316149 sub mwwwo
1 DCRP plan 316149 sub 53330 17,75 3-01-36-477-020 B (DCRP)DEFINED CONTRIBUTION RETIRMT. PLAN R 06/20/23 06/26/23 N

Vendor Total: 17.75

RUMPFRET . RUMPE: LAlW.P.C.
23-00576 06/23/23 JUNE COURT mmxﬁnmm

1 JUNE COURT SERVICES 6/15/23 400.00 N
Vendor Total: 400.00
TUCKERG) énxmﬁoz‘,mwmgmzﬁa wnxoe. PSE
Nw 00583 06/23/23 JUNE TAX LEVY
1 JUNE TAX LEVY 272,120.34  3-01-55-905-010 B TUCKERTON SCHOOL TAX PAYABLE R (06/23/23 06/26/23 : N
Vendor Total:  272,120.34
VERTZ033...VERTZON "
23-00581 06/23/23 EZ wmo E 386- SS-%
1 0Ly 350-717-386-0001-40 271.86 3-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 06/23/23 06/26/23 N
vendor Total: 271.86

VERTZ066 “VERIZON WIRELESS
23-00582 06/23/23 JULY 742065745-00001
1 JuLY 742065745-00001 614.07 3-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/ TECHNOLOGY R 06/23/23 06/26/23 09369-90225 N

vendor Total; 614.07




June 26, 2023 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 3
08:54 AM _ Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  ACCt Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date pate Inveice Exc]

Total purchase Orders: 8 Total P.0. Line Items: 22 Total List Amount: 276,331.48  Total void Arount: 0.00




June 26, 2023 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 4
08:54 AM BTl List By vendor Name ,

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Revd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 274,326.86 0.00 274,326.86 0.00 0.00 274,326.86
WATER SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND  3-09 §25.38 0.00 825.38 0.00 0.00 825.38

Year Total: 275,152.24 0.00 275,152.24 0.00 0.00 275,152.24
TRUST FUNDS T-03 400.90 0.00 400.00 0.90 0.00 400.00
TRUSTS CT-18 779.24 0.00 779.24 0.00 0.9 779.24

Year Total: 1,179.24 0.00 1,179.24 0.00 0.00 1,179.24

Total OF A1l Funds: T 276,331.48 0.00 276,331.48 0.00 .00 276,331.48




July 5, 2023 -

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
10:19 m

Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of checking Accts: 09ws 0PS

'to 09s ops Range of Check 1ds:
Report Type: AlT checks

Report Format: Detai]

336 to 536
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual; y pir Deposit: y

Check # check pate Vendor

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid charge Account

Reconciled/void ref nup

536 07/05/23

SMITHGL  SMITH, GEORGE & LILLIAN
23-00591 1

OVERPAYMENT REFUND RES 119-23 1,278.13 3-09-55-550-124

WATER REFUNDS

ACCOURt Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
4220
Budget 1 1

Report Totals . Paid Yoid Amount patd Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 1,278.13 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 1 0 1,278.13 0.00

TR
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July 19, 2023 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON

P ST G e

08:43 aM BiTT List By Vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Ttems: ves Open: N Paid: N void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: v pprv:

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y oOther: v Exempt: Y

Vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: v
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
vendor # Name . .

PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type _ First  Revd  chk/void 1099

Amount  Charge Account

ACct Type Description

Item Description Stat/Chk Enc Date pate  pate Invoice Excl

H PUBLICATIONS ORD 5 INTRO 50.84  3-01-20-120-021 B ADVERTISING R 06/23/23 07/10/23 N

2 PUBLICATIONS ORD 4 INTRO 32,60 3-01-20-120-021 B ADVERTISING R 06/23/23 07/10/23 N

3 PUBLICATIONS ORD 3 INTRO 50.40 3-01-20-120-021 B ADVERTISING R 06/23/23 07/16/23 N

4 PUBLICATEONS ORD 2 INTRO 86.92 3-01-20-120-021 B ADVERTISING R 06/23/23 07/10/23 N

5 PUBLICATIONS ORD 7-2023 - 53.48 3-01-20-120-021 B ADVERTISING R 06/30/23 07/10/23. N
294,24

1 JUNE BILLINGS

3-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-0470-983 N
2 JUNE BILLINGS 39.31 3-01-31-435-07% B STREET LIGHTING R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5502-2445-724  §
3 JUNE BILLINGS 234,70 3-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-5499-540 N
4 JUNE BILLINGS 15.68 3-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRECITY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-5451-475 §
5 JUNE BILLINGS 35.55  3-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICTTY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-5474-337
0 JUNE BILLINGS 66.94 3-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-5474-121
7 JUNE BILLINGS 1,157.45 3-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 3502-2078-368 N
§ JUNE BILLINGS 37.25 3-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRECTTY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-9702-824
9 JUNE BILLINGS 149.95  3-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICTTY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5001-5429-512 'y
10 JUNE BILLINGS 69.69 3-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-4852-038
11 JUNE BILLINGS 22.81 3-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-7529-831
12 JUNE BILLINGS 93.86 3-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-7692-555 N
13 JUNE BILLINGS 316,85 3-01-31-430-071 B ELECTRICITY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-8346-110 N
14 JUNE BILLINGS 31.10 3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-4055-319
15 JUNE BILLINGS 0.00 3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-4055-574 §
16 JUNE BILLINGS 70.63  3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-7691-813 N
17 JUNE BILLINGS 39.95 3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-5895-226 N
18 JUNE BILLINGS 13.48  3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-3646-985 n
19 JUNE BILLINGS 133.67 3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-5708-601 N

Vendor Total:

L

 23-00603 ow\om\mw JUNE BILLINGS

294,24

0.00




ZZZZZZZZZZ

July 10, 2023 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 2
08:43 am Bi1T List By Vendor Name
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description contract PQ Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount  Charge Account Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc pate pate Invoice Excl
23- OOmQW ON\Om\Nw uczm BILLINGS Continued
20 JUNE BILLINGS 210,16 3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-7777-745
21 JUNE BILLINGS 3,345,34 3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-8325-882
22 JUNE BILLINGS 82,81 3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-0133-029
23 JUNE BILLINGS 238.87 3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-4055-731
24 JUNE BILLINGS 12570 3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-7256-906
25 JUNE BILLINGS 228,30 3-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5500-7255-559
26 JUNE BILLINGS 26,03 7-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 5001-4045-970
27 JUNE BILLINGS 295.15 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 07/05/23 07/10/23 3500-0470-470
28 JUNE BILLINGS 450.76 3-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 07/10/23 07/10/23 5500-0471-435
29 JUNE BILLINGS :IIMPM% 3-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 07/10/23 07/10/23 5500-4986-604
7,886.95
Vendor Total 7,886.95

1 PAYROLL PROCESSING

vendor Total:

COMCASS3 7 COMCAS T BUSTNESS

23-00601 06/30/23 JULY _ 8439-05-200-004-2661

13uLy  8499-05-200-004-2681
2 JULY  §499-05-200-003-8051
3 3ULY  8499-05-200-004-2228
4 3ULY  8499-05-200-004-2657

vendor Total

COREANDM . CORE & MAIN: P’

23-00552 om\pp\ww meter adapters

1 meter adapters

23-00606 cw\Om\Nw PAYROLL PROCESSING

208.00
208.00

182.07
464,44

97.24
326.33

— i

1,070.08

1,070.08

3-01-20-130-099

01-31-440-076
01-31-440-076
01-31-440-076

3-
3-
3-
3-01-31-440-076

3-09-55-502-030

B qmrmvaZm\mozzcZHm>ﬂHozm\ﬂmnxzowom<
B Hmrmvzozm\mozgcZHﬁ}ﬂHOZm\qmnzzorom<
B qmrmnxozm\nogzc2Hn>quzm\ﬂmnIzorom<
B ﬂmrmmzozm\mozchHnbﬂHOZm\ﬂmnxzorom<

B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

22 o o

07/05/23 07/10/23

06/30/23 07/10/23
07/05/23 07/10/23
07/05/23 07/10/23
07/05/23 07/10/23

119-1845 N

05-200-004-2681 N
05-200-003-8051 K
05-200-004-2228 N
05-200-004-2657 N




July 10, 2023 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 3
08:43 aM Bi11 List By vendor Name

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Red  chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount  Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date . pate Invoice Excl

ofitiFie

COREANDM " CORE"& MATN'Lp.

2300552 06/14/23 meter adapters Continued
2 meter adapters 2000 3-09-55-502-030 06/14/23 07/10/23 N
284.60
vendor Total: 284,00
COYNE "5
23-

1 aau TR 3,209.64 3-09-55-502-071 06/14/23 07/10/23 N

Vendor Total: 3,209.64

CRANEOOS. CRANEY' S INTERPRETING SERVICES

i ! Tl

23-00578 06/23/23 COURT INTERPRETING DNI CASE

1 COURT INTERPRETING DWI CASE 112,42 G-01-41-871-445 B CY18 ALCOHOL ED DWI ENFOCEMENT CH159 R 06/23/23 07/10/23 28965 N
2 COURT H_me%mdzm DWT CASE mm wm G-(1-41-871-451 B CY18 DRUNK DRIVING ENFORCEMENT (HI59 R 06/23/23 07/10/23 28965 N
Vendar Total: 310.00

oy

DELAGE ... DE ‘LAGE “LANDEN FINANCIAL
23-00599 06/28/23 JULY COPIER XVZ05864
1 JULY COPIER XvZ05864 705,50 3-01-25-240-041 R 06/29/23 07/10/23 8017-5376 N
vendor Total: 705.50

PELL.: - DELL: R e
23-00564 06/21/23 BOROUGH SERVER REPLACEMENT
1 BOROUGH SERVER REPLACEMENT 5,582.71 C-04-55-905-003

vendor Total: 5,582.71

GARDENGG . GARDEN"STATE"

23-00575 06/23/23 MAY WATER TESTINGS
1 MAY WATER TESTINGS 196.00  3-09-55-502-13p B LABORATORY ANALYSIS R 06/23/23 07/10/23 550-901 N

CABORATORTES “ING

vendor Total: 196,00




July 10, 2023 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Fage No: 4
08:43 M Bi11 List By Vendor Name _

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date pate Date Invoice Excl

HIBRETT  “HIgH
23-00546 @m\m\mw _.Hg |
1 LIME 1,428.80 3-09-55-502-074 B PLANT OPERATION - WATER R 06/12/23 07/10/23 N
2 DELIVERY — . 100.00 3-09-55-502-074 B PLANT OPERATION - YWATER R 06/12/23 07/10/23 N
1,528.80
vendor Total: 1,528.80

JERSHORE  JERSEY "SHORE, RESTROOMS
23-00595 06/29/23 PORTABLE UNITS
1 PORTABLE UNITS 300.00 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERTALS & SUPPLIES R 06/29/23 07/10/23 26874 N
2 ADDITIONAL SUMMER UNIT ,Lmlmm 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 07/05/23 07/10/23 26874 N
437.5
Vendor Total: 437.50

23-0039 om\wm\m JULY 20H05382
1 JULY 2DHO5584

3-09-55-502-076 60902969307

Vendor Total: 30.47

- WGLEPR

“23-00579 cm\mw\ww TAX WHPF STOCK
1 TAX BILL STOCK T022-20 316.80 3-01-20-145-097 B PRINTING, FORMS & ENVELOPES R 06/23/23 07/10/23 N
2 TAX BILL STOCK T022-204 198.00 3-01-20-145-097 B PRINTING, FORMS & ENVELOPES R 06/23/23 07/10/23 N
3 TAX BILL STOCK SHIP/HANDLING Mwmc 3-01-20-145-097 B PRINTING, FORMS & ENVELOPES R 06/23/23 07/10/23 N
582.80 _ S
Vendor Total: 582.80

E-Z7PASS

Tt

Nw 00589 om\mm\m EMERGENCY ;%m:. REPAIR RUN
1 EMERGENCY LANDFILL REPAIR RUN .15 3-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHTCLES R 06/26/23 07/10/23 T12232610169001 N

Vendor Total: 54,15




July 10, 2023 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: §
08:43 M BilT List By Vendor Name

Vendor # Name .
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rod  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount  Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  pate Invoice Exc]

OCEAN 36 (OCEAN "COUNTY LANDFTI "CORP
23-00622 07/10/23 LANDFILL TIPPING FEES .
1 LANDFILL TIPPING FEES 20,000,00 3-01-32-465-103 B LANDFILL TIPPING FEES R 07/10/23 07/10/23 N

vendor Total: 20,000.00

A CONST™"P- & A" CONSTRUCTION; INC

- 00618 07/07/23 FINAL PAYMENT 2% RETATNAGE
1 FINAL PAYMENT 2% RETAINAGE 25,927.48 C-04-55-905-012 B ORD #13-2021 SPEC ASSESSMENT DREDGING

vendor Total: 25,927.48

PENEEDOS PENELOPE HUGHES

23-00611 ow\ow\ww FOOD BANK REIMBURSEMENTS

1 FOOD BANK REIMBURSEMENTS 127.78 T1-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 07/07/23 07/10/23 N
 FOOD BANK REIMBURSEMENTS 172.34 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 07/07/23 07/10/23 N
3 FOOD BANK REIMBURSEMENTS _ 146,12 T1-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 07/07/23 07/10/23 N
446,24 :
vendor Total: 446,24

PRUDENOL PRUDENTIAL RETIREREN

23-00617 07/07/23 J0LY PLAN 316149 sug 53330
1 JuLY PLAN 316149 SUB 53330 17.75  3-01-36-477-020

B (DCRP)DEFINED CONTRIBUTION RETIRMT. PLAN R
vendor Total: 17.75

23-00594 om\mm\ww JULY 151-885-989- 8@ w¢
1 JuLY 151-885-989-0001-39

160.28  3-09-53-502-076 B TELEPHONE /COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R 06/29/23 07/10/23 151885989000139 N

Vendor Total: 160.28

S i bl e

2300610 07/05/23 Ly $3105518 601
1 I0LY £242102318-00001 822.05 3-01-31-450-077 B TELECOMMUNICATIONS R 07/05/23 07/10/23 99379-38833 g




July 10, 2023 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 6
08:43 aM : B111 List By Vendor Name

Vendor # Name

PO# PO Date Description ontract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Exc]
VERTZ066 VERTZON WIRETESS o v v CoRtingg
23-00610 07/05/23 JuLY #242102318-00001 Continued
2 JULY #242112724-00001 743.67 3-01-31-450-077 B TELECOMMUNTCATIONS : R 07/05/23 07/10/23 99379-39014
1,565.72 -
vendor Total; 1,565.72

Total Purchase Orders: 21 Total P.0. Line Ttems: 65 Total List Amount: 70,498.31  Total void Amount: .00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held  Budget Total Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 27,981.50 0.00 27,981.,50 0.00 0.00 27,981.50
WATER SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND  3-09 9,929.20 0.00 9,929.20 0.00 0.00 9.929.20
Year Total: 37,910.70 0.00 37,910.70 0.00 0.00 37,910.70

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND C-04 31,510.19 0.00 31,510.18 0.00 0.00 31,510.19
CURRENT FUND 6-01 310.00 0.00 310.00 0.00 0,00 310.00
TRUSTS T-18 767.42 0.00 767.42 0.00 0.00 767.42
Total Of AlT Funds: 70,498.31 0.00 70,498.31 0.00 0.00 70,498.71




wly 17, 2023 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON e [ Lpage No: 1
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P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid; N void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: v Heldr Y Aprv:
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y

Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last

vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

23-00644 2\53 WELL wz REHAB PAYMENT ﬁ

1 WELL 3&4 REHAB PAYMENT #1 108,800.00 C-10-55-551-022 B ORD 7-22 WELLS 3 & 4 REHABILITATION R 07/17/23 07/17/23 46529 N
2 WELL 3&4 REHAB #1 RETAINAGE 2,176.00- C-10-55-551-022 B ORD 7-22 WELLS 3 & 4 REHABILITATION R 07/17/23 07/17/23 46529 N
106,624.00

vendor Total:  106,624.00

AMONCONS LG
23-00434 om\o%w 3:6 BE:.
1 Piling repair 1,600.00

vendor Total: 1,600.00

23-00634 ON\E\NW MEETINGS JULY EDC JUNE P&C

1 MEETINGS JULY EDC JUNE P&C 75.00 3-01-21-170-001 B ECONOMIC PEVELOPMENT S&W R 07/17/23 07/17/23 N
2 MEETINGS JULY EDC JUNE P&C 75.00 3-03-30-420-011 B PRIDE & CELEBRATION S&W R 07/17/23 07/17/23 N

150.00

vendor Total: 150.00

SCITY-ELECTRIC
3 coam 07/17/33 JWE TNVOLCE |

1 JUNE INVOICE 2,941.67 3-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 07/17/23 07/17/23 55004986414 N
2 JUNE INVOICE 13.23 3-01-31-435-075 B STREET LIGHTING R 07/17/23 07/17/23 55005474790 N

2,954,90

vendor Total; 2,054.90
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vendor # Name

PO# PO Date Description

Item Description

Contract PO Type

Amount Charge Account

ACCt Type Description

First  Rcvd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

Inveice

1099
Excl

R

ATLANENV At]anti

AUTOPART AUTO PARTS  CONNECTTON ™
23-00517 05/31/23 Monthty napa P. 0.

1 Monthly PARTS
2 Monthly PARTS
3 Monthly PARTS
4 Monthly PARTS
5 Monthly PARTS
6 Monthly PARTS
7 Monthly PARTS
§ MonthTy PARTS
9 Monthly PARTS
10 Monthly PARTS
11 Monthly PARTS
12 Monthly PARTS
13 Monthly PARTS
14 Monthly PARTS

BELLIATE. . BELLTA “TECHNOLOGY
23-00632 07/17/23 JUNE mmw<Hnmm

1 JUNE SERVICES

nvelope ‘Company, -1
23-00584 06/23/23 BOROUGH ENVELOPES

1 BOROUGH ENVELOPES - W/0 WINDOW

2 BOROUGH ENVELOPES

= WINDOW

vendor Total;

154.30 3-01-20-120-036
159.30 3-01-20-120-036
313.60

313.60

St sy

vendor Total:

Vendor Total:

18.10 3-01-26-315-027
46.50 3-01-26-315-027
20.26 3-01-26-315-027
24.69- 3-01-26-315-027
69.90 3-01-26-315-027
143.78 3-01-26-315-027
484.47 3-01-26-315-027
112.16 3-01-26-315-027
36.00- 3-01-26-315-027
60.04 3-01-26-315-027
49,68- 3-01-26-315-027
40.68 3-01-26-315-027
81.00-~ 3-01-26-315-027
286.20 3-01-26-315-027
1,109.72

1,109.72

1,590.00 3-01-31-450-077
1,590.00

B OFFICE SUPPLIES
B OFFICE SUPPLIES

B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES

B TELECOMMUNICATIONS

MO am g oM O P3 o

R

06/23/23 07/17/23
06/23/23 07/17/23

05/31/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/11/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/11/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23

07/17/23 07/17/23

973-643
973-466
973-625
R 972-769
973-203
973-204
970-538
972-760
(R 971-074
972-113
(R 972-114
972-047
R 970-557
971-026

4372
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vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type . First  Revd chk/void . 1699
Ifem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

“23-00633 07/17/23 LANYARD LAGOON #6583
1 LANYARD LAGOON #6583 208.75 G-01-41-871-458

W15y R 07/17/23 07/17/23 6583 N

vendor Total: 298.75

- g¢mAH_ow\Hw\Nw 1><morr_Hz<OHnm 119-3698
1 PAYROLL INVOICE 119-3698 223.50 3-01-20-130-099

vendor Total: 223.50

CITTA S0:ICITIA, “HOCZAPFEL 87248 o
23-00600 06/30/23 UNE SERVECES 6/27/23 ,
1 JUNE SERVICES 6/27/23 750.00 3-01-25-275-094 R 06/30/23 07/17/23 117 N

vendor Total; 750.00

" 23-00635 ou\uw\mw,u:zm.mpmm-om-Nac-ooA-Non
1 JUNE 8499-05-200-004-2640 158,17 3-01-31-450-077

vendor Total; 158.17

’ Nw-gma %\,:,\N_w ;_c% Eaazww.,
1 TRUCK WASHINGS _ 70.00 3-01-26-315-027

vendor Total: 70.00

23-00586 06/26/23 FUEL TNVOLCES

1 FUEL INVOICES 529.86 3-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 06/26/23 07/17/23 319-039 N
2 FUEL INVOICES 862.76 3-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 07/05/23 07/17/23 329-890 N
1,392.62

vendor Total: 1,392.62
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vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type . First  Rovd - chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl

DASTI ;50 ;: DASTE, THURPHY,Z MCEUCKIN
23-00631 S\HN\N.U. JUNE SERVICES

1 JUNE SERVICES 2,000.00 3-01-20-155-027 B LEGAL SERVICES R 07/17/23 07/17/23 121705 N
2 JUNE SERVICES 1,005.50 3-09-55-502-077 B LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES R 07/17/23 07/17/23 121705 N
3,005.50 _

Vendor Total: 3,005.50

" 23-00518 om\wH\Nw zozﬁsg< umﬂﬁm P.0.

1 JUNE PARTS 45.48 3-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 05/31/23 07/17/23 398-766 N
2 JUNE PARTS CREDIT 36.27- 3-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 07/17/23 07/17/23 415-7410 N
3 JUNE PARTS 113.06 3-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 07/17/23 07/17/23 394-979 N
4 JUNE PARTS 44,05 3-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 07/17/23 07/17/83 395-762 N
5 JUNE PARTS 12.08 3-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES : 07/17/23 07/17/23 396-666 N
6 JUNE PARTS 14.70 3-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 07/17/23 07/17/23 3067-093 N
7 JUNE PARTS 39.16 3-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEMICLES R 07/17/23 07/17/23 396-243 N
8 JUNE PARTS 69.58 3-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 07/17/23 07/17/23 397-094 N
9 JUNE PARTS 13.20 3-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 07/17/23 07/17/23 397-092 N

315.04

vendor Total; 315.04

13- oomop cu\Om\Nw mchxz BOND moncgmzﬁm
1 RETURN BOND DOCUMENTS 77.78 3-01-20-120-022

vendor Total: 77.78

GENERAZS . GENERAL: CODE, 1T
23-00625 07/11/23 ANNUAL RENEWAL
1 ANNUAL RENEWAL 1,195.00 3-01-20-120-033

0012-1659 N

vendor Total: 1,195.00

- Sm; E\E\Nw mgm mmaanmm
1 EMS SERVICES MAY 7 - JUNE 7 833.33 3-01-25-260-097 8 CONTRIBUTION TO FIRST AID ORG
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vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type o First  Revd Chk/void . 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description . Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

GREAT 25 . GREAT.BAY. REGTONAL VOLZEMS s Contintied
23-00616 07/07/23 EMS SERVICES Continued
2 EMS SERVICES JUNE 7 - JULY 7 833.33 3-01-25-260-097 B CONTRIBUTION TO FIRST AID ORG R N
1,666.66

Vendor Total: 1,665.66

Mw o9mmm om\mm\ww MATERTALS AND SUPPLIES

1 MATERTALS AND SUPPLIES 467.73 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 06/26/23 07/17/23 N
23-00647 07/17/23 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
1 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 51.98 3-01-26-310-099 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE R 07/17/23 07/17/23 N
2 SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 396,23 3-01-26-310-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 07/17/23 07/17/23 N
448.21 '
Vendor Total: 915.94

JOHNB -

gyt

23-00612 cw\oﬂ\mw mcggmx CONCERT SERTES 7/21/23
1 SUMMER CONCERT SERIES 7/21/23 400.00 3-01-30-420-097 N
vendor Total: 400.00
23-00587 06/29/23 CLERK COPIER MX-MEQ71S _
1 CLERK COPIER MX-MS071s 185.94 3-01-31-450-077 R 06/29/23 07/17/23 149-139-71 N
vendor Total: 185.94
LEHFIREL  LEH FIRE DISTRICT NO:T1" .
23-00614 ou\cﬁ\ww JUNE FIRE SERVICE
1 JUNE FIRE SERVICE 3,333.33 3-01-25-255-301 B LEH FIRE DISTRICT #1 R 07/07/23 07/17/23 N

vendor Total: 3,333.33
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vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Cchk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice £xcl

LEHFIREI Z LER- FIRE DISTRICT, MO,

23-00615 07/07/23 JUNE FIRE SERVICES
1 JUNE FIRE SERVICES 3,333.33  3-01-25-255-300 B LEH FIRE DISTRICT #3 R

vendor Total: 3,333.33

"23-00613 07/07/23 SUMMER CONCERT SERTES N\Nm\ww
1 SUMMER CONCERT SERTES 7/28/23 600.00 3-01-30-420-097

Vendor Total: 600.00

23-00639 07/17/23 COMMERCIAL WATER 2023 PERIOD 3
1 COMMERCTAL WATER 2023 PERTOD 3 71.00 3-09-55-502-099

Vendor Total: 71.00

“23-00630 07/14)23 Recycled o1
1 Recycled oil 200,00 G-01-41-871-476

R 07/14/23 07/17/23 N
vendor Total: 200.00
MCCARDOS . MCCARTHY -TIRE SERVICE COMPANY:’

23-00623 @u\HO\Nw P.D. tires
1 P.D. tires 1,528.52 3-01-26-315-026 R

vendor Total: 1,528.52

OCEAN:46. >OCEAN COUNTY UTILITIES 7

23-00571 06,23/23 DEBRIS COLLECTION TICKET %mmw
1 DEBRIS COLLECTION TICKET #2662 88.00 3-09-55-502-075 B PLANT OPERATION - SEWER R 06/23/23 07/17/13 1800026670 N

vendor Total: 38.00
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vendor # Name
po # PO Date Description
Item Description Amount

Contract PO Type

Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First  Revd

Stat/chk Enc Date bate

1099
Invoice Excl

2300608 ( Qu\om\ww JUNE SERVICE

1 JUNE SERVICE 60.06
2 JUNE SERVICE 7.50
67.56

Vendor Total: 67.56

OWENLTTT . OWEN, “LTTTLE & ASSOCTATES INC
23-00609 gw\om\mw VARTOUS INVOICES

1 VARIOUS INVOICES 540.00
3 VARIOUS INVOICES 540.00
4 VARIOUS INVOICES 80.00
5 VARIOUS INVOICES 135.00
6 VARIOUS INVOICES 7,910.00
7 VARTIOUS INVOICES 2,970.00
12,175.00

Vendor Total: 12,175.00

3-01-31-440-076

3-01-31-440-076

16-070csp

C-04-55-905-012
3-01-20-165-095
G-01-41-871-458
G-01-41-871-480
C-10-55-551-022

B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY
8 TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY

P TUCKERS WALK (OCEAN INC)

B ORD #13-2021 SPEC ASSESSMENT DREDGING

B ENGINEERING COSTS AMD SERVICES

B CY19 NIDEP LIVING SHORELINES PROJ CH159
B CY23 DOT BASS/KELLY AVES

B ORD 7-22 WELLS 3 & 4 REHABILITATION

PENELO0S. PENELOPE” HUGHES ™

gy

Nw -00643 ow\ww\ww DOCUMENT AND wmoccmﬂ mmHzmcmwm

1 DOCUMENT AND PRODUCT REIMBURSE 93.00
2 DOCUMENT AND PRODUCT REIMBURSE 74.63
3 DOCUMENT AND PRODUCT REIMBURSE 7.45
4 DOCUMENT AND PRODUCT REIMBURSE 79.28
254.36

vendor Total: 254.36

23-00
1 ACCUMULATED TIME DYE
2 ACCUMULATED TIME DUE

Vendor Total:

3,887.87

T-18-18-813-004
T-18-18-813-004
T-18-18-813-004
T-18-18-813-004

T-18-56-100-100
3-09-~55-501-014

B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY
B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY
B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY
B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY

B ACCUMULATED SICK TRUST
B ADMINISTRATIVE WAGES

~ /MO =

R

07/05/23 07/17/23
07/05/23 07/17/23

07/05/23 07/17/23
07/05/23 07/17/23
07/05/23 07/17/23
07/05/23 07/17/23
07/05/23 07/17/23
07/05/23 07/17/23

07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23
07/17/23 07/17/23

07/13/23 07/17/23
07/13/23 (7/17/23

306-5150 i
306-5150 N

3

[N

~a

b |

(S =)
ZEEEE ==

ANN REPORT CERT N

AMAZON N
SCALE INS N
WALMART N
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vendor # Name . .
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type o First  Revd  Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  ACCt Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date  Invoice Excl

RIGG:50 . RIGGINS
23-00587 06/26/23 FUEL TNVOICES

1 FUEL INVOICES 956.92 3-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 06/26/23 07/17/23 7510-2918 N

2 FUEL INVOICES 424.80 3-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 07/67/23 (7/17/23 7510-2918 N

3 FUEL INVOICES 381.84 3-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 07/07/23 07/17/23 7510-3309 N

4 FUEL TNVOICES 688.08 3-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 07/17/23 07/17/23 7510-3930 N
2,451.64

vendor Total: 2,451.64

23- Smmm SEE mmHgm%wm FOR E uS s%_ma

1 REIMBURSE FOR N3 DOT WORKERS 32.56 3-01-26-290-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R oN\HH\Nw ou\pw\mw COSTCO N
2 REIMBURSE FOR NJ DOT WORKERS 6.10 3-01-26-290~099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R ow\Hw\Nw ow\uw\mw WALMART N
38.66
vendor Total: 38.066

SHORE -757.; SHORE - BUSINESS SOLUTTON
23-00637 oN\HN\Nw COPIER EXCESS erszm

1 COPIER EXCESS BILLING 41.77 3-01-31-450-077 B TELECOMMUNICATIONS R 07/17/23 07/17/23 AR80Y961 N
2 COPIER EXCESS BILLING 31.02 3-01-31-450-077 B TELECOMMUNICATIONS R 07/17/23 07/17/23 ARBOBT4 N
72.79
Vendor Total 72.79

 23-00567 om\NN\Nw Mﬁmugmm order 6. NN 3
1 MULTIFOLD PAPER TOWELS
2 CENTERPULL PAPER TOWELS
3 TOILET PAPER
4 HAND SOAP
5 LYSOL
6 FLOOR CLEANER
7 LEGAL FOLDERS
§ COLORED PAPER - FUCHSIA

B JANTTORIAL LAUNDRY & SUPPLIES
B JANITORIAL LAUNDRY & SUPPLIES
Nm-wuoqum B JANITORTIAL LAUNDRY & SUPPLIES
26-310-035 B JANITORIAL LAUNDRY & SUPPLIES
-26~310-035 B JANITORIAL LAUNDRY & SUPPLIES
-26-310-035 B JANITORIAL LAUNDRY & SUPPLIES
-25-240-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES

-20-145-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES

06/22/23 07/17/23
06/22/23 07/17/23
06/22/23 07/17/23
06/22/23 07/17/23
06/22/23 07/17/23
06/22/23 07/17/23
06/22/23 07/17/23
06/22/23 07/17/3

=== EEEEmEmZEe

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
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vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type . First  Rovd  chk/void . 1089
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc bate Date  Date Invoice Excl

L e ey

STAPLES, BUSINESSTADVANTAG

23-00567 06/22/23 Staples Order 6.22.23 Continued
9 COLORED PAPER - LIME 14.20 3-01-20-145-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 06/22/23 07/17/23 N
302.90
23-00619 07/07/23 July 2023 ToiTet Paper Order
1 July 2023 Toilet Paper Order 419.30 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 07/07/23 07/17/23 N

Vendor Total: 722.20

Nw 00607 ow\om\mw 2023 oN s>._‘mx SYSTEM ,_.>x
1 2023 Q2 WATER SYSTEM TAX 281.97  3-09-55-502-086 B WATER SYSTEM TAXES

vendor Total: 281.97

" 23-00598 am\mm\ww NcNH oN ur u><zmzqm

12021 Q2 UI PAYMENTS 181.50 3-01-36-476-020 B DISABILITY AND UMEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE R cm\mm\ww ow\uw\mw N
2 2021 Q2 UT PAYMENTS 181,50 3-09-55-502-207 B UNEMPLOYMENT/DISABILITY INSURANCE R 06/29/23 07/17/23 N
363.00
vendor Total; 363.00

23- ooﬂc om\mw\mw Ezccmm Hz<OHnm

1 LANDUSE INVOICE 533.00 49-10 mIck R 06/23/23 07/17/23 443-870 N

vendor Total: 533.00

ﬁNw-oom&w QN\HN\NWKMCP< CLEANINGS
1 JuLy CLEANINGS 200.00 7-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOQD PANTRY R ow\ﬁ.\ 23 om\:\ 23 N

vendor Total: 200.00
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vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc pate Date Date Invoice Excl

p— ot

THE ERRAZFTHESERRAND,ZGIE

iy T e

23-00642 07/17/23 MLy SERVICES

1 JULY SERVICES 300.00 3-01-26-310-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 07/17/23 07/17/23 N
2 JULY SERVICES 600.00 3-01-26-310-099 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE R 07/17/23 07/17/23 N
3 JULY SERVICES 200.00 3-01-26-310-0%9 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE R 07/17/23 07/17/23 N
4 JULY SERVICES EMEGENCY 6/27 150.00 3-01-25-240-045 B CLEANING SERVICES R 07/17/23 01/17/23 N
1,250.00
vendor Total: 1,250.00

2300646 3\5& SHOP SUPPLIES AND MATERTALS

1 SHOP SUPPLIES AND MATERTALS 21,98 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 07/11/23 07/17/23 N
vendor Total; 21.98

G

Nw 00533 am\om\u MATS AND m%Emm

1 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 567617 41,70 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERTALS & SUPPLIES R 06/08/23 07/17/23 567-617
2 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 568374 13.98 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 06/08/23 07/17/23 568-374
3 MATERTALS AND SUPPLIES 568481 42.99 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 06/09/23 07/17/23 568-481
4 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 568510 13.99 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 06/09/23 07/17/23 568-510
6 MATERIALS credit 569146 15.68- 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 06/26/23 07/17/23 569146
7 MATERIALS and supplies 569138 32.67 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERTALS & SUPPLIES R 06/26/23 07/17/23 569-138

129,65

vendor Total: 129.65

23-00572 om\ww\mw VARIOUS SUPPLIES

1 SHIPPING/HANDLING BALANCE DUE 62.55 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 06/23/23 07/17/23 164667-742 N
2 22" DRUM TOPPER 95.00 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 07/05/23 07/17/23 165231-159 N
3 15X19 SORBENT PAD 80.00 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 07/05/23 07/17/23 165231-159 N
4 SIMPLE GREEN CLEANER 102.00  3-01-26-310-030 B MATERTALS & SUPPLIES R 07/05/23 07/17/23 165231-159 N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void . 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc pate Date Date Invoice Excl
oftinied,

“3-00572 %EE VARTOUS SUPPLTES Continued

5 SHIPPING AND HANDLING 77,20 3-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 165231-159 N

416,75

vendor Total: 416.75

VER1Z033. - VERIZON
23-00636 07/17/23 JUNE INVOICES

1 JUNE INVOICES 101.65 3-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 07/17/23 07/17/23 450418324000156 N
2 JUNE INVOICES 101.65 3-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS,/TECHNOLOGY R 07/17/23 07/17/23 350418442000170 N
3 JUNE INVOICES 174,80 3-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 07/17/23 07/17/13 450023029000178 N
4 JUNE INVOICES ‘ 40.99 3-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 07/17/23 07/17/23 450746084000184 N
419.09
vendor Total: 419,09

- WASTEQUIR: MANUFACTU

23- oamﬁ 06/08/23 30 YARD DUMPSTER TARP SYSTEM

1 30 YARD DUMPSTER TARP SYSTEM 4,000.00 C-04-55-905-005 B 02-17 Garbage Truck R 06/08/23 07/17/23 RES 112-23 N
2 30 YARD DUMPSTER TARP SYSTEM 4.069.00 C-04-55-905-011 B ORD #10-2021 DPW TRUCKS AND EQUIPMENT R 06/08/23 07/17/23 RES 112-23 N
8,069.00

vendor Total: 8,069.00

R

Nw Sma om\u\m ‘r%ucmm BOARD fm,_éﬁm

1 LANDUSE BOARD INVOICES 100.00 3-01-21-180-028 B OTHER PROF,CONSLT,SPECIAL SVS. R 06/23/23 07/17/23 706-197 N
2 LANDUSE BOARD INVOICES 100.00 3-01-21-180-028 B OTHER PROF,CONSLT,SPECIAL SVS. R 06/23/23 07/17/23 706-198 N
3 LANDUSE BOARD INVOICES 50.00 3-01-21-180-028 B OTHER PROF,CONSLT,SPECIAL SVS. R 06/23/23 07/17/23 706-200 N
4 LANDUSE BOARD INVOICES 100.00  49-10 mIck P MICKEY'S OUTDOOR EXPANSION R 06/23/23 07/17/23 706-201 N
5 LANDUSE BOARD INVOICES 700.00 49-10 mIck P MICKEY'S OUTDOOR EXPANSION R 06/23/23 07/17/23 706-109 N
6 LANDUSE BOARD INVOICES 150.00 17-1SPVSCM P SHELTERED COVE MARINA R 06/23/23 07/17/23 706-079 N
7 LANDUSE BOARD INVOICES 50.00 I114-61FLAM P 193 FLAMINGD LLC R 06/23/23 07/17/23 706-083 N
1,250.00

vendor Total: 1,250,00
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
Total Purchase orders: 49 Total P.0. Line Ttems: 124 Total List Amount: 168,755.82  Total void Amount: 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total  Project Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 31,546.57 0.00 31,546.57 .00 0.00 0.00 31,546.57
WATER SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND  3-09 2,302.34 0.00 2,302.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,302.34
DEVELOPER'S ESCROW 3-13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,073.00 2,073.00
Year Total: 33,848.91 (.00 33,848.91 0.00 0.00 2,073.00 35,921.91

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND C-04 8,609.00 0.00 8,609.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,609.00
WATER SEWER CAPITAL FUND c-10 109,594.00 0.00 109,594.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 109,594.00
Year Total: 118,203.00 0.00 118,203.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,203.00

CURRENT FUND G-01 8,543.75 0.00 8,543.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 §,543.75
TRUSTS T-18 &,087.16 0.00 0,087.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,087.16
Total Of AlT Funds: 166,68..82 0.00 166,682.82 0.00 0.00 2,073.00 Hmm_wg
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Project Description Project No. Revd Total Held Total Project Total
193 FLAMINGO LLC 114-61FLAM 50.00 0.00 50.00
TUCKERS WALK (OCEAN INC) 16-070csp 540,00 .00 540.00
SHELTERED COVE MARINA 17-1spvsCH 150.00 0.00 150.00
MICKEY'S OUTDOOR EXPANSION 49-10 MICK 1,333.00 0,00 1,333.00

Total of A1l Projects: 2,073.00 0.00 2,073.00




